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RAILWAY STATIONS IN DAHOD


† 480. SHRI JASVANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of railway stations declared as model stations in the parliamentary constituency of Dahod during the last three years;

and


(b) the requirements identified for the model stations and the tasks undertaken to fulfil these requirements?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Zone-wise/District-wise details of stations falling under any particular parliamentary constituency is not maintained. Further, the Model Station Scheme for upgradation of amenities at stations was in vogue upto year 2008. Since the year 2009, station upgradation is done under the Adarsh Station Scheme. Selection of railway stations for inclusion of stations under the Adarsh Station Scheme is based on identified needs for upgradation of amenities at stations and is a continuous, on-going process.

***

